 1 of 22
FEATURES
 Real-Time Clock (RTC) Counts Seconds,
Minutes, Hours, Date of the Month, Month,
Day of the Week, and Year with Leap-Year
Compensation Valid Up to 2100
 96-Byte, Battery-Backed NV RAM for Data
Storage

DS1306
2 of 22
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1306 0°C to +70°C 16 DIP (300 mils) DS1306
DS1306+ 0°C to +70°C 16 DIP (300 mils) DS1306 +
DS1306N -40°C to +85°C 16 DIP (300 mils) DS1306N
DS1306N+ 0°C to +70°C 16 DIP (300 mils) DS1306N +
DS1306E 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306
DS1306E+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306 +
DS1306EN -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306N
DS1306EN+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306N +
DS1306EN/T&R -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306N
DS1306EN+T&R -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306N +
DS1306E/T&R 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306
DS1306E+T&R 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP (173 mils) DS1306 +
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package
T&R = Tape and reel.
*An “N” on the top mark indicates an industrial device.